505761926 11/07/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5808742

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
SHENYANG TIANBANG PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD.	11/04/2019	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHENZHEN CHINA RESOURCES JIUCHUANG MEDICAL AND PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD
Street Address:	ROOM 101 OF FILLING WORKSHOP, GOSUN PHARMA, NO. 2 KAIFENG ROAD, MEITING COMMUNITY, MEILIN STREET, FUTIAN DISTRICT,
City:	SHENZHEN
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	518000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16482054

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414.271.6560

Email: nshimakawaurena@michaelbest.com
Correspondent Name: MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP

Address Line 1: 100 E WISCONSIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3300

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	023704-9012-US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN P. MORAN
SIGNATURE:	/kevin p. moran/
DATE SIGNED:	11/07/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=26925141_023704-9012-US01-_Executed_Assignment_filed#page1.tif

PATENT 505761926 REEL: 050944 FRAME: 0993

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SHENYANG TIANBANG PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD. ("ASSIGNOR"), a company having offices No. 4, Hangzhou West Road, Shenbei New District, Shenyang Liaoning, China 110121, has sold, assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to SHENZHEN CHINA RESOURCES JIUCHUANG MEDICAL AND PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD. ("ASSIGNEE"), a company having offices at Room 101 of Filling Workshop, Gosun Pharma, No. 2 Kaifeng Road, Meiting Community, Meilin Street, Futian District, Shenzhen, China 518000 for itself and its successors, transferees, and assignees, the following:

the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in all inventions and improvements ("SUBJECT MATTER") that are disclosed in the U.S. patent application No.: 16/482,054, filed on July 30, 2019, titled "BIOLOGICAL SELF-ASSEMBLED NANOCRYSTAL INJECTION HAVING A LYMPHATIC TARGETING FUNCTION AND PREPARATION METHOD "("APPLICATION"), and, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to: (a) each of the APPLICATIONS; (b) all applications claiming priority from each of the APPLICATIONS; (c) all utility, divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, and reissue applications for each of the APPLICATIONS that have been or may be filed in the United States or elsewhere in the world; (d) all patents (including reissues and re-examinations) which may be granted on the applications set forth in (a), (b) and (c) above and (e) all right of priority in each of the APPLICATIONS, together with all rights to recover damages for infringement of provisional rights.

ASSIGNOR agrees that ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive patents for SUBJECT MATTER in ASSIGNEE's own name.

ASSIGNOR represents that ASSIGNOR has the rights, titles, and interests to convey as set forth herein, and covenants with ASSIGNEE that the ASSIGNOR has not made and will not hereafter make any assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed.

This Assignment is executed on the date(s) indicated below.

Xun Li	/General	Manager	Dated: _	41	lovember	201
Name/Title:/		¥				Ì
SHENYANC	i TIANBANG PI	HARMACEUTICAI	. CO., LTD			1
(ASSIGNOR	.)					
Cin	Chenning	Wice General	Dated:	6	November	2019
Name/Title:	v	Market				
SHENZHEN	CHINA RESOU	irces jiu&huan	G			
MEDICAL A	IND PHARMAC	EUTICAL CO., LT	D.			
(ASSIGNEE)					

PATENT REEL: 050944 FRAME: 0994

RECORDED: 11/07/2019